
Name of Accused person with Address Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC BKN PS Case No. 80/26, Dated. 28.01.2026, U/S- 306 
BNS, 2023 

Somari Barman of Sarojini Pally, W/No-42, PS- BKN, 
Dist. JPG Sonali F/42 W/o Soben Barman 28.01.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

2 SPC BKN PS Case No. 55/26, Dated. 20.01.2026, U/S- 
137(2)/140(3) BNS, 2023 

Kanai Barman of Rupahar, Tulsipara, PO- Rupahar, 
PS- Raiganj, Dist. U/Dinajpur

Kanai 
Roy M/24 Narayan Roy 28.01.26 ASI Hasibul Hoque

3 SPC BKN PS Case No. 17/26, Dt. 07.01.26, U/S- 310(4),(5) 
BNS, 2023

Roshan Kamti of Bhola More, near Jamurivita, near 
Kali Mandir, PS- NJP, Dist. JPG M/24 Ranjit Kamti 28.01.26 ASI Dhruba Misra

4 SPC New Jalpaiguri PS Case No: 68/26 Dated- 28.01.26 u/s  46 
A (C ) of B.E. Act

Bidya Sagar Roy  of Njp Railway gate, Samshan Busty 
Ambikanagar of New Jalpaiguri

Janata Para, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri 
62/M  lt Taruni Roy 28.01.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

5 SPC Pradhan Nagar PS Case
No 55/26 dated 20/01/26 u/s 310(4)/310(5) of BNS (.) 

Pintu Mallick of Baghajatin Colony, 42/2, PS Pradhan 
Nagar, Darjeeling   M/35 Late Basudev Mallick 28.01.26  ASI Prabal Sarkar 

Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1293, dt. 28.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 216 & 217

Manik Das of Haiderpara, Netaji Sarani, W/No-39, 
PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/55 Lt. Krishna Das 28.01.26 ASI Ramesh Bhitrikothy

2 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1293, dt. 28.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 216 & 217 Ajit Shil of Do M/50 Lt. Moni Shil 28.01.26 ASI Ramesh Bhitrikothy

3 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1297, dt. 28.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 218 to 221

Prabhat Sarkar of Bottle Com., W/No-41, PS- BKN, 
Dist. JPG M/42 Lt. Kishori Sarkar 28.01.26 ASI Dhruba Misra

4 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1297, dt. 28.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 218 to 221 Sushant Singh of Sepui Dhura, Kurseung, Darjeeling M/42 Lt. Kancha Kr. Singh 28.01.26 ASI Dhruba Misra

5 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1297, dt. 28.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 218 to 221

Rohit Gadal of Shastrinagar, W/No-41, PS- BKN, Dist. 
JPG M/34 Lt. Pradip Godal 28.01.26 ASI Dhruba Misra

6 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1297, dt. 28.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 218 to 221

Sujit Roy of Sarbapally, GreenWOOD Apt., W/No-42, 
PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/27 Gopal Roy 28.01.26 ASI Dhruba Misra

7 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1298, dt. 28.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 222 to 224 Sanjay Kr. Yadav of Bikashnagar, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/45 Lt. Banarashi Kr. 

Yadav 28.01.26 SI Ribam Lepcha

8 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1298, dt. 28.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 222 to 224 Gouranga Roy of Do M/53 Lt. Khuchu Roy 28.01.26 SI Ribam Lepcha
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9 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1298, dt. 28.01.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
vide NCR No. 222 to 224

Ranjit Barman of Dasarathpally, W/No-41, PS- BKN, 
Dist. JPG M/29 Lt. Kumar Barman 28.01.26 SI Ribam Lepcha

10 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 829, Dt. 28/01/26, U/S- 292 BNS Jayanta Roy of Majhabari, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/35 Rabi Roy 28.01.26 ASI Ram Psd. Ahdikary

11 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 829, Dt. 28/01/26, U/S- 292 BNS Raj Sarkar of Madhya Shantinagar, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/23 Bablu Sarkar 28.01.26 ASI Ram Psd. Ahdikary

12 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1379 DTD 28/01/2026  KESTA SUTRADHAR OF JALPAIGURI CONGRESS 
PARA PS PS KATWAL DIST JALPAIGURI M/58   S/O GOPAL 

SUTRADHAR 28.01.26 ASI BALARAM RAY 
CHOUDHURY

13 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1379 DTD 28/01/2026  SAIKAT MAJUMDER OF GOSSAINPURLAL MONTALA 
PS BDR DIST DJG  M/33  S/O SAPAT 

MAJUMDER 28.01.26 ASI SHEKAR LAMA 

14 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1379 DTD 28/01/2026  UDAYAN GHOSH OF CENTRAL COLONY PS BDR 
DIST DJG  M/33   S/O UTPAL GHOSH 28.01.26 SI BINUP MAHATO 

15 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1379 DTD 28/01/2026  BICKY MITRA OF COLLAGE PARA PS BDR DIST DJG  M/32 S/O PABITRA MITRA 28.01.26 ASI MUNNA AHMED

16 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1379 DTD 28/01/2026  RAJU RAY OF GOSSAINPUR PS BDR DIST DJG M/32   S/O NOT NOTED 28.01.26 ASI MUNNA AHMED

17 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1379 DTD 28/01/2026  PINTU BISWAS OF BURI BALASAN COLLAGE PARA 
PS BDR DIST DJG  M/50   S/OKAMAL BISWAS 28.01.26 ASI AMIT LAMA 

18 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1379 DTD 28/01/2026  RANA GHOSH OF BURI BALASAN COLLAGE PARA PS 
BDR DIST DJG   M/35 S/O SARNDU GHOSH 28.01.26 ASI MUNNA AHMED

19 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1379 DTD 28/01/2026  KUSAL RAY OF RANGDHAMALI PS RAJGANJ DIST 
JALPAIGURI M/39   S/O  RAMANATH 

RAY 28.01.26 ASI MUNNA AHMED

20 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 1379 DTD 28/01/2026  AMIT MITRA OF COLLAGE PARA PS BDR DIST DJG M/40 S/O PARIMAL MITRA 28.01.26 SI GOPAL RAY

21 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1564 & 1582/26 Dtd. 
28.01.26 u/s-292 BNS

Bishal Deb Adhikary of Sitala Para,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 25/M Lt.Jayanta Deb 

Adhikary 28.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

22 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1564 & 1582/26 Dtd. 
28.01.26 u/s-292 BNS

Amit Dutta  of Sitala Para,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 38/M Goutam Dutta 28.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

23 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1564 & 1582/26 Dtd. 
28.01.26 u/s-292 BNS

Dasarath Paswan of Shanti Nagar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 60/M Lt.Sanjib Paswan 28.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

24 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1564 & 1582/26 Dtd. 
28.01.26 u/s-292 BNS

Rabi Singha of Kanchan Bari,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 29/M Nardib Singha 28.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

25 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1564 & 1582/26 Dtd. 
28.01.26 u/s-292 BNS

Dinesh Mahato of Rajaholi,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 56/M Lt.Basu Mahato 28.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

26 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1564 & 1582/26 Dtd. 
28.01.26 u/s-292 BNS

Dipankar Roy of Shaktigrah,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 35/M Subash Roy 28.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

27 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1534 & 1582/26 Dtd. 
28.01.26 u/s-34 Police Act

Sandip Kumar of D Kumkumbag,PS-Karma,Dist-Saupara 24/M Kapil Ram 28.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu



28 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1534 & 1582/26 Dtd. 
28.01.26 u/s-34 Police Act

Ajay Ram of Kishangram PS Asanehal,PS-Asansoal,Dist-
Paschim Burdhaman

40/M Lt.Jagadish Ram 28.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

29 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1534 & 1582/26 Dtd. 
28.01.26 u/s-34 Police Act

Bijay Nandi of Shantipara,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 57/M Lt.Birendra Nandi 28.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

30 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1534 & 1582/26 Dtd. 
28.01.26 u/s-34 Police Act

Bikash Kumar of Gobindapur,PS-Gobindapur,Dist-Noida 25/M Sunil Kumar 28.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

31 SPC
PNT TOP GDE NO- 623 DT.

27.01.2026. U/S-34 POLICE ACT
SINTU DAS   . OF RED CROSS ROAD,

HAKIMPARA, W/NO.16 P.S –SILIGURI DIST- 
DARJEELING

47 M S/O- LT. BADAL CH  
DAS 28.01.2026

ASI RATAN
KR GHOSH

32 SPC
PNT TOP GDE NO- 623 DT.

27.01.2026. U/S-34 POLICE ACT
PRANAB BHATTCHARJEE   OF

SURYASEN COLONY, BLOCK-B P.S- NJP DIST- 
JALPAIGURI

 27 M S/O- PANKAJ BHATTACHARJEE 28.01.2026
ASI RATAN
KR GHOSH

33 SPC
PNT TOP GDE NO- 637 DT.

28.01.2026   U/S-34 POLICE ACT

SUBHASH KUMAR SUTRADHAR 
   OF SURYASEN COLONY, BLOCK-C, P.S- NJP DIST- 

JALPAIGURI
58 MS/O- LT. MADHUSUDHAN SUTRADHAR28.01.2026

ASI SUPRIYA
MANDAL

34 SPC KHP TOP GDENo-890 Dt- 28/01/26 U/S-34 POLICE 
ACT

PATLA KOKKULA OF  SRIKANTH  SHIVRAMPALLY  
PS-BHIKNOOR DIST-NIZAMABAD(TELENGANA) 31 M  P. RAJENDRA 28.01.2026 ASI DILIP SARKAR

35 SPC KHP TOP GDENo-890 Dt- 28/01/26 U/S-34 POLICE 
ACT

ARPAN KHATI  OF UPPER K YONGSHA  PS-
GYASHING DIST- WEST SIKKIM  37 M KRISHNA KUMAR KHATI 28.01.2026 ASI DILIP SARKAR

36 SPC KHP TOP GDENo-890 Dt- 28/01/26 U/S-34 POLICE 
ACT

PASANG ONCHU  OF HATTA PS- LODHAMA  DIST-
DARJEELING 34 M SHERPA SANGEY 

SHERPA 28.01.2026 ASI DILIP SARKAR

37 SPC KHP TOP GDENo-901 Dt- 28/01/26 U/S-34 POLICE 
ACT

KHITISH CH. BARMAN  OF   THANAPARA PS- 
SITALKUCHI  DIST-COOCHBEHAR 47 M JAMINI BARMAN 28.01.2026 ASI DILIP SARKAR

38 SPC KHP TOP GDENo-901 Dt- 28/01/26 U/S-34 POLICE 
ACT

BHOOP SINGHA  OF  ASHOKENAGAR  PS-MIRAT  
DOST-MIRAT(UP) 35 M MOON SINGHA 28.01.2026 ASI DILIP SARKAR

39 SPC KHP TOP GDENo-913 Dt- 28/01/26 U/S-34 POLICE ACT BISWAJIT ROY   OF BILAHI CHAK  PS-MINUKHA  
DIST-MAJAFFARPUR(BIHAR)  35 M UPENDRA ROY 28.01.2026 SI KALACHAND MANDAL

40 SPC KHP TOP GDENo-913 Dt- 28/01/26 U/S-34 POLICE ACT MANINDRA NARZARI  OF SFANBARI PS-FANBARI  
DIST-SIRANG(ASSAM) 46 M AMARENDRA NARZARI 28.01.2026 SI KALACHAND MANDAL

41 SPC KHP TOP GDENo-913 Dt- 28/01/26 U/S-34 POLICE ACT PRAKASH BASUMATARI  OF FANBARI  PS-FANBARI  
DIST-SIRANG(ASSAM) 29 M 

DONDA 
BASUMATARI 28.01.2026 SI KALACHAND MANDAL

42 SPC KHP TOP GDENo-913 Dt- 28/01/26 U/S-34 POLICE ACT EDRISH ALI  OF FANBARI  PS-FANBARI  DIST-
SIRANG(ASSAM) 30 M DILBAR ALI 28.01.2026 SI KALACHAND MANDAL

43 SPC KHP TOP GDENo-913 Dt- 28/01/26 U/S-34 POLICE ACT JOY PRAKASH   OF SARA  PS-TAWN  DIST-
PATNA(BIHAR) 30 M PRABHU PRAKASH 28.01.2026 SI KALACHAND MANDAL

44 SPC KHP TOP GDENo-913 Dt- 28/01/26 U/S-34 POLICE ACT PRADAM KUMAR    OF SARA  PS-TAWN  DIST-
PATNA(BIHAR) 35 M RAJ KR. SAH 28.01.2026 SI KALACHAND MANDAL



45 SPC KHP TOP GDENo-913 Dt- 28/01/26 U/S-34 POLICE ACT ABDUL RAHIM    OF HAZARIPUR  PS-CHACHAL  
DIST-MALDA 25 M ABDUL KHALEK 28.01.2026 SI KALACHAND MANDAL

46 SPC SLG PS GDE NO.1321 DT 28.01.2026  U/S-34 POLICE 
ACT

PRASENJIT BARMAN OF KUSHIAR BARI PS- 
GHASKADUNGA  DIST-COOCHBEHAR 32M ADHIR BARMAN 28.01.2026 ASI DEBASISH DAS

47 SPC SLG PS GDE NO.1321 DT 28.01.2026  U/S-34 POLICE 
ACT

INDRANIL SAHA  OF DESHBANDHUPARA NEAR NTS 
MORE W/NO-28  PS-SILIGURI DIST- DARJEELING 29M  LT NITAI SAHA 28.01.2026 ASI DEBASISH DAS

48 SPC SLG PS GDE NO.1321 DT 28.01.2026  U/S-34 POLICE 
ACT

BUNDHAN PASWAN  OF BAGRAKOTE BUS  STAND 
W/NO-18 PS- SILIGURI DIST-DARJEELING 19M  LT BINOD PASWAN 28.01.2026 ASI DEBASISH DAS

49 SPC SLG PS GDE NO.1321 DT 28.01.2026  U/S-34 POLICE 
ACT

KRISHNA DEY OF  D S COLONY ,RAJA HOLI  PS-NJP 
DIST- JALPAIGURI 26M  SUKUMAR DEY 28.01.2026 ASI DEBASISH DAS

50 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1037 DT.28.01.25         u/s 
292 BNS         

Atin Roy(55) 
OF.9 NO Colony PO.Kamarvita PS .Bhorer Alo 

Dist.Jalpaiguri M/55 S/O.Late.
Prahallad Roy 28.01.2026 ASI Utpal Das

51 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1037 DT.28.01.25         u/s 
292 BNS         

Sumanta Roy(35) 
OF.Morgadangi PO.Payachari PS.Rajganj

Dist.Jalpaiguri M/35 S/O.Late Basanta Roy 28.01.2026 ASI Utpal Das

52 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1037 DT.28.01.25         u/s 
292 BNS         

Jiarul MD(35) 
OF.Sudamgachh PO.Kamarvita PS.Bhorer Alo 

Dist.Jalpaiguri M/35 S/O.Amidul Rahaman 28.01.2026 ASI Utpal Das

53 SPC Gajoldoba OP      GDE No.711 DT.28.01.25         u/s 292 
BNS         

Paritosh Roy(27)  of Chakmoulani PS Malbazaar Dist 
Jalpaiguri M/27 S/O Pabitra Roy 28.01.2026 ASI Bhim Bahadur 

Sunar

54 SPC Gajoldoba OP      GDE No.711 DT.28.01.25         u/s 292 
BNS         

Santosh Roy(25)  of Chakmoulani PS Malbazaar Dist 
Jalpaiguri M/25 S/O Nitendra Nath 

Roy 28.01.2026 ASI Bhim Bahadur 
Sunar

55 SPC   PDN PS GDE NO- 1599 dated 28.01.26 U/S 34 P.Act   Md. Abdul of Salbari Bazar, PS- PDN, Darjeeling M/39 Md. Kalu 28.01.26 ASI Sanjib Mukherjee

56 SPC  PDN PS GDE NO- 1599 dated 28.01.26 U/S 34 P.Act  Nishan Gupta of Samar Nagar , battala, PS- PDN, 
Darjeeling M/27 Sushil Gupta 28.01.26 ASI Sanjib Mukherjee

57 SPC Matigara PS GDE NO 1932 DT- 28/01/2026 U/S- 292 
OF BNS

PRIO HALDER OF GHOSH KHORA, PS- 
AUSGRAM, DIST- - BURDHAWAN M/26 RAJANI HALDER 28.01.26 ASI RAJU PRASAD 

YADAV

58 SPC Matigara PS GDE NO 1932 DT- 28/01/2026 U/S- 292 
OF BNS

MD. MANJUR ALAM OF LELIN COLONY, PS- 
MATIGARA, DIST- DARJEELING M/26 MD BASIR 28.01.26 ASI BIKASH ROY

59 SPC Matigara PS GDE NO 1932 DT- 28/01/2026 U/S- 292 
OF BNS

ANZUL GURUNG OF MIRIK BAZAR , PS- 
MATIGARA,DIST - DARJEEING M/31 LT UTTAM GURUNG 28.01.26 ASI BIKASH ROY

60 SPC Matigara PS GDE NO 1932 DT- 28/01/2026 U/S- 292 
OF BNS

SOURAV SHARMA OF JORBANGLOW, PS- 
JORBANGLOW. DIST- DARJEELING M/27 LT BINOD SHARMA 28.01.26 ASI BIKASH ROY

61 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-837 DT 28.01.2026 U/S_ 292 of  
BNS

SANJU RISHI OF KAWAKHALI, PS-
MATIGARA,DIST- DARJEELIG M/30 PAHARI RISHI 28.01.26 ASI BHANU PRADHAN

62 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-837 DT 28.01.2026 U/S_ 292 of  
BNS KHAGENDRA NATH BARMAN OF --DO-- M/55 LT NAGENDRA 

NATH BARMAN 28.01.26 ASI BHANU PRADHAN

63 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-837 DT 28.01.2026 U/S_ 292 of  
BNS SANKAR MAHATO OF --DO- M/52 HIRA MAHATO 28.01.26 ASI BHANU PRADHAN


